
 

 

 
 

If your student is interested in playing for the Hawks this season please contact the following 
coaches ASAP: 

 
3rd Grade Boys: Michael Day mday@mcenearney.com & Ernie Robinson eerobinson1@yahoo.com 
3rd Grade Girls:  Judy Conti at jconti@nelp.org  (Judy will NOT be coaching the team – please also 
contact her if you are interested in being the lead or assistant coach for 3rd grade girls this season) 
 

4th  Grade Boys:  Thomas McGuire  tjmcg442@yahoo.com  & Ted Koch  ted@kochandhoos.com 
4th  Grade Girls:    Nick Swetz  nswetz@hotmail.com 
 
5th  Grade Boys:  Luis James  f.luis.james@gmail.com 
5th  Grade Girls:   Ernie Robinson eerobinson1@yahoo.com 
 
6th Grade Boys: John Miller johnnteresa@mac.com 
6th  Grade Girls: Bill Buffaloe wbuffaloe@omm.com & Randy Davis dgntz@hotmail.com.  
 
7th Grade Boys: Mike Bailey mbaileyusa@hotmail.com & Martha O’Connor 
Martha.t.oconnor@gmail.com  
7th Grade Girls: Jerry Gipp    gegipp1@verizon.net 
 
8th Grade Boys: John Miller   johnnteresa@mac.com & Geoff McNutt geoff.mcnutt@verizon.net 
8th Grade Girls: Rich Hamer   hoj1879@hotmail.com 

 (NOTE: All coaches and assistant coaches MUST be VIRTUS trained) 

 

Prior to the season, each player will need to register for CYO teams and pay a fee.  Details will be 
provided by the coaches.     
 
This year’s fees are: 

• 3rd Grade: $55 

• 4th Grade: $75 

• 5th through 8th Grade: $95 

 

The CYO will waive or reduce fees for any family for whom the fee is a financial hardship.  No child will be 

denied the opportunity to participate in CYO sports because of financial need.  Please contact Judy Conti at 

jconti@nelp.org if you would like any accommodations or need additional assistance with shoes or other 

basketball equipment.   All requests will be strictly confidential. 

 

 

Basketball season is just around the corner!  Practices start the 

week of Oct 30, and the season starts December 2. 
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